

Summary of Real and Personal Property

Tax Year 2016 as of July 31, 2017

	County Operations	County Debt	School Operations	School Debt	Total Charges	Taxable Value	
						LegRes	Non-LegRes
Real and Personal Property							
Billed	86,049,211.68	9,266,046.21	125,148,417.38	53,631,250.51	360,239,508.28	571,439,250	1,127,816,090
\$ Paid	83,821,340.10	9,026,137.07	120,641,887.56	52,243,012.05	347,645,018.52	567,998,490	1,079,766,700
% Paid	97.41%	97.41%	96.40%	97.41%	96.50%	99.40%	95.74%
\$ Outstanding	2,227,871.58	239,909.14	4,506,529.82	1,388,238.46	12,594,489.76	3,440,760	48,049,390
Motor Vehicles							
Billed	6,525,763.88	715,309.44	14,111,612.86	4,140,071.27	37,177,569.13		
\$ Paid	5,577,878.07	611,979.96	12,053,478.73	3,542,008.55	31,740,084.59		
% Paid	85.47%	85.55%	85.42%	85.55%	85.37%		
\$ Outstanding	947,885.81	103,329.48	2,058,134.13	598,062.72	5,437,484.54		
Total Taxes							
Billed	92,574,975.56	9,981,355.65	139,260,030.24	57,771,321.78	397,417,077.41		
\$ Paid	89,399,218.17	9,638,117.03	132,695,366.29	55,785,020.60	379,385,103.11		
% Paid	96.57%	96.56%	95.29%	96.56%	95.46%		
\$ Outstanding	3,175,757.39	343,238.62	6,564,663.95	1,986,301.18	18,031,974.30		
TIFs Paid to Date	2,386,704	257,008	1,066,757	1,191,227			
Total Taxes Paid Net of	\$ 87,012,514.17	\$ 9,381,109.03	\$ 131,628,609.29	\$ 54,593,793.60			

Summary of Real and Personal Property

Tax Year 2017 as of July 31, 2018

	County Operations	County Debt	School Operations	School Debt	Total Charges	Taxable Value	
						LegRes	Non-LegRes
Real and Personal Property							
Billed	92,025,529.70	9,686,911.20	129,777,366.30	55,082,953.51	381,804,762.81	596,852,380	1,140,096,565
\$ Paid	89,803,032.00	9,452,958.80	125,429,123.70	53,753,437.53	369,424,714.18	593,165,120	1,101,883,905
% Paid	97.58%	97.58%	96.65%	97.59%	96.76%	99.38%	96.65%
\$ Outstanding	2,222,497.70	233,952.40	4,348,242.60	1,329,515.98	12,380,048.63	3,687,260	38,212,660
Motor Vehicles							
Billed	6,631,858.16	704,812.33	14,339,295.17	4,036,758.97	38,424,546.28		
\$ Paid	5,768,924.21	613,354.47	12,478,680.18	3,514,098.70	33,367,498.47		
% Paid	86.99%	87.02%	87.02%	87.05%	86.84%		
\$ Outstanding	862,933.95	91,457.86	1,860,614.99	522,660.27	5,057,047.81		
Total Taxes							
Billed	98,657,387.86	10,391,723.53	144,116,661.47	59,119,712.48	420,229,309.09		
\$ Paid	95,571,956.21	10,066,313.27	137,907,803.88	57,267,536.23	402,792,212.65		
% Paid	96.87%	96.87%	95.69%	96.87%	95.85%		
\$ Outstanding	3,085,431.65	325,410.26	6,208,857.59	1,852,176.25	17,437,096.44		
TIFs Paid to Date	2,164,337	227,824	0	971,011			
Total Taxes Paid Net of	\$ 93,407,619.21	\$ 9,838,489.27	\$ 137,907,803.88	\$ 56,296,525.23			